

G.R. Case No. 2325 of 2004 (10775/14)

Order dated 11.02.2022:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Process upon CSW-8 is returned after due service and the prosecution is present with one witness namely, Dr. Pamila Ghosh.

Out of three accused persons, Motilal Yadav and Gopal Rao are present by filing Hazira along with their Ld. Advocate who identified them.

Another hazira is filed for accused, Bikram Singh who initially is found absent on call and not represented by either his Ld. Lawyer or the sureties. After a considerable gap when the case is again taken up for evidence, one person appears on call against the call of accused Bikram Singh but neither any Ld. Advocate nor any surety appears to identify the said person whether he is accused, Bikram Singh or not. The person also failed to produce any identity proof after so asked. He is provided with an opportunity to call his Ld. Lawyer or surety but after waiting upto 1:35 p.m. none turns up on further call against the said accused.

In absence of accused, Bikram Singh and/or proper representation, the evidence of CSW-8 has not been taken up and the present witness is discharged.

Issue W.A. against the accused Bikram Singh.

Fix _____ for ER and appearance.

Dic. & Correc. by me

C.J.M

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Howrah