

GR-2325/2004 (10775/14)

Order Dt- 08.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A .

Out of 03 accused persons 01 accused is present by filing hazira another accused namely Matilal Yadav is absent by petition.

No E/R of W/A of other accused is received.

Resolution taken by Bar Association not to attend in any Ld Court.

The case is adjourned today.

To- 04/12/2023 for appearance and E/R of W/A .

Issue reminder.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah